

**SUMMARY OF UPDATE CHANGES TO DRUG AND ALCOHOL POLICY**  
**Effective date August 1, 2018**

- Page 7: Remove Section: "Blind sample or blind performance test specimen"
- Page 8: Drugs – replace "Opiates" with "Opioids"
- Page 10: Prohibited Drug - replace "Opiates" with "Opioids"
- Page 22: Drug Testing - replace "Opiates" with "Opioids"
- Page 23: Replace graph "Required DOT Drug Tests & Cutoffs"
- Page 24: Remove Sections "Quality Control" & "Reporting Discrepancies" under No. 5 – Laboratory Quality Control"